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Alton-Caledon Pastoral Charge (Ont.)

Accession

SERIES 1: ALTON METHODIST CIRCUIT, (includes Alton, Charleston now Caledon, Melville), 1897-1925

Box
File

Micro Title
Reel
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Date

1977.640L

1977.640L

1977.640L

1977.640L

80s-1

1-1

80s-1

80s-1

1-3
1-4

Baptism/Marriage/Burial

LCM- Baptisms
233
LCM- Marriage register
233
LCM- Burials
233

Membership Records
LCM- Circuit register
233

Board and Committee Records

LCM- Quarterly Board minutes
233

Women's Groups Records
Ladies Aid Society records
Mission Circle minutes

SERIES 2: FIRST PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH, ALTON, 1874-1917

1977.640L

1977.640L

1977.640L

1-5

1-6

1-7

1-8

1-9

Baptism/Marriage/Burial

LCM- Baptisms
233

Membership Records
LCM- Membership list/certificates
233
LCM- Communion roll
233

Board and Committee Records
LCM- Board and Committee minutes
233
LCM- Session minutes (loose page)
233

1916-1919
1897-1925

1915

1905-1925

1899-1924

1922-1925
1915-1920

1889

1906,
1914-1915,
1919
1874-1917

1873-1912

1913

SERIES 3: KNOX PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH, CALEDON, (includes Chalmers Church in Caledon

Township), 1848-1925

1977.640L

1-10

2-1

80s-2

Baptism/Marriage/Burial

LCM- Baptisms

233

LCM- ---

233

LCM- Marriage register

234

1865-1887

1867-1876

1858-1888
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Accession Box Micro Title Date
File Reel

SERIES 3: KNOX PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH, Cont.
Membership Records

1977.640L 2-1 LCM- Membership list 1848
233
1-10 LCM- --- 1851-1887
233
2-2 LCM- Communion roll 1888-1910
234
2-13 LCM- Honour roll [19177]
234
Board and Committee Records
1977.640L 2-1 LCM- Session minutes 1848-1825
233
1-10 LCM- --- 1865-1888
233
2-3 Board of Managers minutes 1879-1894
2-4 --- [19147]
2-5 LCM- Congregational minutes 1872-1925
234
2-6 LCM- --- 1911, 1913
234
2-14 Correspondence re union [19257]

Women's Groups Records

1977.640L 2-7 Woman's Foreign Missionary Society 1901-1910
minutes
2-8 Woman's Missionary Society minutes 1916-1925

Annual Reports
2005.105L 1-1 Annual report 1908

SERIES 4: NORTH ERIN CONGREGATIONAL CHURCH, 1872-1896
Membership Records

1977.640L 2-9 LCM- Membership lists 1872-1878,
234 1892-1896
2-10 LCM- Membership certificates 1894-1895
234
Board and Committee Records
2-9 LCM- Congregational minutes 1872-1896
234

SERIES 5. ALTON-CALEDON PASTORAL CHARGE (includes Alton, Caledon, North Erin), 1966-2001
Membership Records

1977.640L 2-12 Historic roll 1971-1983
2-11 Membership certificates 1967-1981
2013.014L 1-1 --- 1984-1986

1-2 Non-resident membership list 1984



Alton-Caledon Pastoral Charge (Ont.)

Accession

Box
File

Title

SERIES 5: ALTON-CALEDON PASTORAL CHARGE, cont.

2013.014L

2005.105L

2013.014L

2013.014L

2013.014L

2013.014L

2013.014L

1-3

1-4
1-2
1-4
1-5

1-6
1-7

1-8

19

1-10
1-11

1-12

Board and Committee Records
Official Board minutes

- - - correspondence

Legal and Property Records
Estate records : Corbett
Property record re. roof repair

Correspondence/ Subiject Files
Congregational Ideas and Opinions
Results sheet

Funds/ Congregational Financial
records

Special fund record book

Financial record book

Annual Reports
Annual reports
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Date

1988-1989,
1992
1990
1991
1993-1996
1988-1996

1993
1994

2001

1974-1984

1966-1992
1982-1990

1987-1997

SERIES 6: KNOX UNITED CHURCH, CALEDON (includes Knox Presbyterian Church, Caledon), 1887-

1994

1977.640L

1977.640L

3-1
3-3
3-4
3-2
3-3

3-4
3-3
3-4

3-5
3-6
3-7
4-1

4-2
4-3

Baptism/Marriage/Burial

Baptism register

Marriage register

Burial register

Membership Records
Communion register

1887-1950
1951-1963
1964-1981
1897-1949
1951-1963
1966-1967
1964-1981
1951-1967
1964-1981

1911-1925,
1949

1913-1927,
1940, 1949
1925-1946
1947-1955
1955-1963
1964-1982
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Accession

Box
File

Title

SERIES 6: KNOX UNITED CHURCH, cont.

2005.105L

1977.640L

1977.640L

2005.105L

2005.105L

2005.105L

1-3
1-5

4-4

4-5
4-6
4-7
4-8
4-9
4-10

1-6
1-7

1-8
1-9

1-10

1-11

Board and Committee Records
Session minutes

Cemetery Board correspondence re
estates

Church Choir minutes

Women's Group Records

Ladies Aid Society minutes

Woman's Association minutes

WA correspondence

WA financial records

Woman's Missionary Society minutes

Correspondence/Subject Files
Guidelines for weddings
Correspondence re. cemetery

Funds/Congregational Financial
Records

Cemetery Fund/Building Fund report
Financial record book

Annual Reports
Annual reports
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Date

1929-1973
1982-1991

1933-1935

1921-1930
1930-1940
1940-1945
1945

1935-1954
1940-1948

1985
1994

1992
1959-1973

1963-1964,
1966-1968
1970, 1972

SERIES 7: ALTON UNITED CHURCH, (includes First Presbyterian Church, Alton), 1874-1999

1977.640L

1977.640L

1977.640L

5-1
5-2

5-3
5-2
5-2
5-9

5-4
5-5
5-6

6-1
5-7
5-8
6-2

Baptism/Marriage/Burial
Baptism register

Marriage register
Burial register
Funeral records

Membership Records
Communion roll
Historic roll
Membership certificates

Board and Committee Records
Board of Stewards/Congregational minutes
Session minutes

Congregational minutes

1874-1938
1919-1927,
1940-1965
1905-1938
1919-1965
1919-1965
1949

1917-1944
1945-1972
1966-1975

1939-1969
1876-1956
1956-1975
1971-1974



Alton-Caledon Pastoral Charge (Ont.)

Accession

Box
File

Title

SERIES 7: ALTON UNITED CHURCH, cont.

1977.640L

2000.022L

1977.640L

1977.640L

6-3
6-4

1-2
1-3

6-5

6-6
6-7

Women's Group Records

Woman's Association minutes
Woman's Missionary Society financial
record book

United Church Women minutes

Young People's Groups
Financial records

Funds/Congregational Financial
Records

Financial record book

Financial statements
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Date

1937-1942
1946-1949

1974-1984
1985-1999

1931-1947

1925-1959
1959-1970

SERIES 8: KNOX UNITED CHURCH, NORTH ERIN, (includes Alton - Caledon Pastoral Charge, Knox

Presbyterian Church, North Erin), 1896-1971

1977.640L

1977.640L

1977.640L

1977.640L

1977.640L

2000.022L

7-1

7-2

7-3

7-4
7-5
7-6
7-7
7-8
7-4
7-9
1-1

Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records
Baptisms

Membership Records
Communion roll

Board and Committee Records
Session minutes

Women's Group Records

Ladies Aid Society minutes

Woman's Association minutes (2 vol.)
---(2vol)

WA minutes

WA financial record book

United Church Women minutes

FN2534.288

1896-1948

1902-1955

1896-1938

1928

1929-1948
1948-1953
1954-1959
1959-1961
1928-1938
1939-1946
1962-1971



