

Alton-Caledon Pastoral Charge (Ont.)

Accession **Box** Micro **Title** Date File Reel SERIES 1: ALTON METHODIST CIRCUIT, (includes Alton, Charleston now Caledon, Melville), 1897-1925 Baptism/Marriage/Burial 1977.640L 8os-1 LCM-**Baptisms** 1916-1919 233 1-1 LCM-Marriage register 1897-1925 233 8os-1 LCM-**Burials** 1915 233 **Membership Records** 1977.640L LCM-Circuit register 1905-1925 8os-1 233 **Board and Committee Records** 1977.640L 1-2 LCM-**Quarterly Board minutes** 1899-1924 233 **Women's Groups Records** Ladies Aid Society records 1977.640L 1-3 1922-1925 Mission Circle minutes 1-4 1915-1920 SERIES 2: FIRST PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH, ALTON, 1874-1917 Baptism/Marriage/Burial 1977.640L 1-5 LCM-**Baptisms** 1889 233 **Membership Records** 1977.640L 1-6 LCM-Membership list/certificates 1906, 233 1914-1915, 1919 1-7 LCM-Communion roll 1874-1917 233 **Board and Committee Records** 1977.640L 1-8 LCM-**Board and Committee minutes** 1873-1912 233 1-9 LCM-Session minutes (loose page) 1913 233 SERIES 3: KNOX PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH, CALEDON, (includes Chalmers Church in Caledon Township), 1848-1925 Baptism/Marriage/Burial 1977.640L 1-10 LCM-**Baptisms** 1865-1887 233 2-1 LCM-1867-1876 233 8os-2 LCM-Marriage register 1858-1888

234

Page 1 of 5

Accession	Box File	Micro Reel	Title	Date	
SERIES 3: KNO	OX PRESE	BYTERIAN CHU			
1977.640L	2-1	LCM-	Membership Records Membership list	1848	
.0		233			
	1-10	LCM- 233		1851-1887	
	2-2	LCM-	Communion roll	1888-1910	
	2-13	234 LCM-	Honour roll	[1917?]	
		234			
			Board and Committee Records		
1977.640L	2-1	LCM- 233	Session minutes	1848-1825	
	1-10	LCM- 233		1865-1888	
	2-3	200	Board of Managers minutes	1879-1894	
	2-4 2-5	LOM	Congressional minutes	[1914?] 1872-1925	
	2-3	LCM- 234	Congregational minutes	1072-1925	
	2-6	LCM- 234		1911, 1913	
	2-14	204	Correspondence re union	[1925?]	
			Women's Groups Records		
1977.640L	2-7		Woman's Foreign Missionary Society minutes	1901-1910	
	2-8		Woman's Missionary Society minutes	1916-1925	
			Annual Reports		
2005.105L	1-1		Annual report	1908	
SERIES 4: NO	RTH ERIN	CONGREGAT	TONAL CHURCH, 1872-1896		
4077 6401	2.0	LCM	Membership Records	1070 1070	
1977.640L	2-9	LCM- 234	Membership lists	1872-1878, 1892-1896	
	2-10	LCM-	Membership certificates	1894-1895	
		234			
			Board and Committee Records		
	2-9	LCM- 234	Congregational minutes	1872-1896	
SERIES 5: ALTON-CALEDON PASTORAL CHARGE (includes Alton, Caledon, North Erin), 1966-2001					
		Membership Records			
1977.640L	2-12 2-11		Historic roll Membership certificates	1971-1983 1967-1981	
2013.014L	2-11 1-1			1984-1986	
	1-2		Non-resident membership list	1984	

Alton-Caledon Pastoral Charge (Ont.) Page 3 of 5					
Accession	Box File	Micro Reel	Title	Date	
SERIES 5: ALTON-CALEDON PASTORAL CHARGE, cont.					
2013.014L	1-3		Board and Committee Records Official Board minutes	1988-1989, 1992	
2005.105L	1-4 1-2			1990 1991	
2013.014L	1-4 1-5		 correspondence	1993-1996 1988-1996	
2013.014L	1-6 1-7		Legal and Property Records Estate records: Corbett Property record re. roof repair	1993 1994	
2013.014L	1-8		Correspondence/ Subject Files Congregational Ideas and Opinions Results sheet	2001	
2013.014L	1-9 1-10 1-11		Funds/ Congregational Financial records Special fund record book Financial record book	1974-1984 1966-1992 1982-1990	
2013.014L	1-12		Annual Reports Annual reports	1987-1997	
	OX UNITE	D CHURCH, (CALEDON (includes Knox Presbyterian Churc	ch, Caledon), 1887-	
<u>1994</u>			Baptism/Marriage/Burial		
1977.640L	3-1 3-3 3-4 3-2 3-3		Baptism register Marriage register	1887-1950 1951-1963 1964-1981 1897-1949 1951-1963 1966-1967	
	3-4 3-3 3-4		 Burial register 	1964-1981 1951-1967 1964-1981	
1977.640L	3-5		Membership Records Communion register	1911-1925,	
	3-6			1949 1913-1927, 1940, 1949	
	3-7 4-1 4-2 4-3			1940, 1949 1925-1946 1947-1955 1955-1963 1964-1982	

Accession	Box File	Micro Reel	Title	Date
SERIES 6: KN	OX UNITE	D CHURCH,	cont.	
2005.105L	1-3 1-5		Board and Committee Records Session minutes Cemetery Board correspondence re	1929-1973 1982-1991
1977.640L	4-4		estates Church Choir minutes	1933-1935
1977.640L	4-5 4-6 4-7 4-8 4-9 4-10		Women's Group Records Ladies Aid Society minutes Woman's Association minutes WA correspondence WA financial records Woman's Missionary Society minutes	1921-1930 1930-1940 1940-1945 1945 1935-1954 1940-1948
2005.105L	1-6 1-7		Correspondence/Subject Files Guidelines for weddings Correspondence re. cemetery	1985 1994
2005.105L	1-8 1-9		Funds/Congregational Financial Records Cemetery Fund/Building Fund report Financial record book	1992 1959-1973
2005.105L	1-10 1-11		Annual Reports Annual reports	1963-1964, 1966-1968 1970, 1972
SERIES 7: AL	TON UNIT	ED CHURCH.	, (includes First Presbyterian Church, Alton), 1874-	1999
1977.640L	5-1 5-2		Baptism/Marriage/Burial Baptism register	1874-1938 1919-1927, 1940-1965
	5-3 5-2 5-2 5-9		Marriage register Burial register Funeral records	1940-1965 1905-1938 1919-1965 1919-1965 1949
1977.640L	5-4 5-5 5-6		Membership Records Communion roll Historic roll Membership certificates	1917-1944 1945-1972 1966-1975
1977.640L	6-1 5-7 5-8 6-2		Board and Committee Records Board of Stewards/Congregational minutes Session minutes Congregational minutes	1939-1969 1876-1956 1956-1975 1971-1974

Page 5 of 5

			•	95 5 5.
Accession	Box File	Micro Reel	Title	Date
SERIES 7: AL	TON UNIT	TED CHURCH	I, cont.	
			Women's Group Records	
1977.640L	6-3		Woman's Association minutes	1937-1942
	6-4		Woman's Missionary Society financial record book	1946-1949
2000.022L	1-2		United Church Women minutes	1974-1984
	1-3			1985-1999
			Young People's Groups	
1977.640L	6-5		Financial records	1931-1947
			Funds/Congregational Financial Records	
1977.640L	6-6		Financial record book	1925-1959
	6-7		Financial statements	1959-1970
SERIES 8: KN	OX UNITI	ED CHURCH,	NORTH ERIN, (includes Alton - Caledon Pasto	ral Charge, Knox
Presbyterian C			<u>-1971</u>	
			Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records	
1977.640L	7-1		Baptisms	1896-1948
			Membership Records	
1977.640L	7-2		Communion roll	1902-1955
			Board and Committee Records	
1977.640L	7-3		Session minutes	1896-1938
			Women's Group Records	
1977.640L	7-4		Ladies Aid Society minutes	1928
	7-5		Woman's Association minutes (2 vol.)	1929-1948
	7-6		(0 1)	1948-1953
4077.0401	7-7		(2 vol.)	1954-1959
1977.640L	7-8		WA financial record healt	1959-1961
	7-4 7-9		WA financial record book	1928-1938 1939-1946
2000.022L	7-9 1-1		United Church Women minutes	1962-1971
			Stated Statest Weller Hilliates	1002 1071

FN2534.288